Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Khadya Bhavan, Kolkata - 700087

No:6328-E/ E-I/2M-26/2021

CORRIGENDUM

Date:- 30/06/2022

Date: 30/06/2022

The following correction should be read in column 3 & 4 respectively against Serial No. 3 in respect of Saibal Dey, Executive Engineer, P.W. Dte., of this Department's Order No 6033 -E dt. 25.05.2022.

Read	For
26.12.05 (AN)	26.12.05
27.12.21	26.12.21

Joint Secretary, PWD Govt. of West Bengal

No. 6328/1(10)-E/E-I/2M-26/2021

10. Shri

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal.
The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.
The A.O.& Ex-Officio Assistant Secretary, P.W.D/ O.S.D &DDO, PWD(Roads) Wings.
The Treasury Officer, ______ Treasury.
The Joint Secretary, (Personnel/Works/Roads/Project & Co-ordination), P.W.Dte.
The Chief Engineer, P.W./P.W.(R)/______ Dte.
The Executive Engineer, IT Cell, P.W.D.
The P.E. Branch, P.W.D.
Circle, P.W./P.W.(R) Dte.

E.E.

Deputy Secretary, PWD Govt. of West Bengal

Divn., P.W./P.W.(R) Dte.